

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22317/2008

DINA NATH BATRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report )

Date: 07/04/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Anish Kumar Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Jeevan Prakash ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears.

Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have not filed the vakalatnama

so far. The ld. Counsel for the said respondents shall be directed to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit within a period of one week failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

List again on 29.4.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar

hj