

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2010 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).22317/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2008 in
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

WPC No.2902/2008

DINA NATH BATRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ORS.
(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Deep Shikha Bharati,Adv.
Mr. R.D.Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Shyam Shamsbery,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh,Adv.
Mr. Jeevan Prakash ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the first
respondent-University of Delhi informs this Court that
the directions issued by this Court on 19.09.2008
while disposing of the special leave petition have
been complied with. The above statement is hereby
recorded. In view of the same, no further order is
required. I.A. is disposed of accordingly.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master